

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 1983-1987/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VADILAL GASES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. L.Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned senior counsel for the parties at
some length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master