

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1983-1987/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S VADILAL GASES LTD. & ORS.
(FOR FURTHER HEARING)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Released.

To be listed for hearing before an appropriate Bench after
ensuing Christmas Vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER